Children's Oasis International

Non-Profit Organization USA: (561) 523-2286 JA: (876) 428-3402 childrensoasisinternational@gmail.com http://www.childrensoasisinternational.com

It pleases me to announce the Whitely family has partnered with Children's Oasis International to distribute the Whitely North East St. Elizabeth Scholarship. The Children's Oasis International's mission is "enabling today's youth to be tomorrow's leaders" and this scholarship will assist to ensuring that their goals are accomplished. We understand that sometimes, financial hardships can prevent students from continuing higher learning on the next level and hope to help relieve some of this financial burden with the Whitely North East St. Elizabeth Scholarship.

In order to receive the Scholarship, the students must meet the following requirements:

- * Jamaican Citizenship
- * Lives in North East St. Elizabeth
- * Completed scholarship application
- * 2nd, 3rd or 4th year in a Jamaican University or College or entering High School
- * Resume
 - * 1 letter of recommendation (Must be from a teacher that has taught the student within the last 2 years.)
 - * Last semester report
- * Must show leadership qualities
- * Must be present at the award ceremony on August 23, 2015 at Thornton NTCOG and Siloah NTCOG
- * 1 page (typed) essay on the following topic: "Why do I deserve this scholarship"

All entries must be received no later than August 10, 2015. There will be 4 winner selected by the Children's Oasis International's Scholarship review board: 1st and 2nd place High School student and 1st and 2nd place College student

1st place - high school student \$15,000 JA 1st place - college student \$25,000 JA 2nd place - high school student \$10,000 JA 2nd place - college student \$20,000 JA

We hope that the Whitely North East St. Elizabeth Scholarship will help to enable today's youth to be tomorrow's leaders. Please visit <u>childrensoasisinternational.com</u> to download application. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me, Rev. Dwight Whitely at 876-428-3402

Sincerely,

Dwight Whitely, President (Jm)

Last Name	First Name	M.I
School Name		
School Address		
Home address		
Home Phone Number		
Other		_
Email Address		
Guidance Counselor/Prin	icipal/JP/Pastor's Name	
Guidance Counselor/Prin	ncipal/JP/Pastor's Phone Numbe	ır
Email Address		
CXC/GCE/CAPE Levels F	Passed	
Guidance Counselor/Prin	ncipal/JP/Pastor Signature	Date
	am hereby stating that the above info for the Whitely North East St. Elizab	
Parent Signature	Date	
By signing the above line I a the information is true and I not be one of the candidate also giving Children's Oasis use my child's picture and I bulletin boards. Pictures wo Jamaica. We will never prov	am hereby stating that I am the pare am submitting this application with es that receive the Whitely North East International, the Whitely family and ikeness on our website, in the church buld be selected to highlight efforts by ide any specific information regarding Oasis international to show the man	nt or guardian of applicant, all of the knowledge that my child ma st St. Elizabeth Scholarship. I and its representatives permission to the newsletter and/or on our by Children's Oasis International ing your child. The pictures will
submitting this application v	Date am hereby stating that all of the infol with the knowledge that I may not be ast St. Elizabeth Scholarship.	

Return this application no later than August 10, 2015 with the required supplemental materials to: childrensoasisinternational@gmail.com, Thornton NTCOG, or Siloah NTCOG

"Enabling Today's Youth to be Tomorrow's Leaders"

Eligibility and Limitations. Participants and winner(s) must be North East St. Elizabeth residents. A parent or guardian of any participant who is a minor must sign a release on behalf of the minor to be eligible to receive Scholarship, but Children's Oasis International reserves the right to refuse award of Scholarship. Unless otherwise stated in the official contest rules, only one (1) entry per person and one (1) Scholarship per household for the Contest. Employees, board members or committee members of Children's Oasis International, the participating sponsors and their advertising agencies, and members of the immediate family of any such persons are not eligible to participate. The term "immediate family" includes spouses, siblings, parents, children, grandparents, and grandchildren, whether as "in-laws," or by current or past marriage(s), remarriage(s), adoption, co-habitation or other family extension, and any other persons residing at the same household whether or not related. If a winner cannot be contacted or is disqualified for any reason, Children's Oasis International reserves the right to determine an alternate winner or not to award that winner's prize, in its sole discretion.

"Enabling Today's Youth to be Tomorrow's Leaders"